TOWN COMMISSIONER'S MEETING CHARLESTOWN, MARYLAND

May 24, 2022 6:00 PM

Town Hall, 241 Market Street and via Zoom

AGENDA

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance – President Fockler

Approval of the Minutes – May 10, 2022 – Charlestown Commissioners

Accounts Payable Review - Charlestown Commissioners

Old Business

AECOM Agreement – Bryan Lightner

Noise Ordinance Amendment – President Fockler

Stormwater projects – Bryan Lightner

Scott Gardens Detention Basin - President Fockler

2022 Events Survey – Mary Culver

New Business

FY 2023 Budget – President Fockler

Proposed Hirings/Maintenance Worker & Park Ranger – President Fockler

Sustainable Community Action Plan Renewal – Bryan Lightner

Golf Cart Ordinance Update – Bryan Lightner

Public Comment

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83566858553?pwd=UH11L3grQnNGUW5wL3lLeEFSVFQ0dz09

Meeting ID: 835 6685 8553

Passcode: 969292

Phone: 301-715-8592, 969292